

S.113

Senator Bray of Addison District moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 1, 10 V.S.A. chapter 159, subchapter 5, section 6691, in subdivision (7), by striking out the word “or” where it appears in subdivision (7)(B)

and, in subdivision (7)(C), by striking out the period and inserting in lieu thereof ; or

and by inserting a new subdivision (7)(D) to read as follows:

(D) made of paper or other material that is not plastic, has handles, and has a thickness of 2.25 mils or more.

Second: In Sec. 1, 10 V.S.A. chapter 159, subchapter 5, section 6691, in subdivision (10), by striking out the word “grocery” where it appears and inserting in lieu thereof the word carryout

Third: In Sec. 1, 10 V.S.A. chapter 159, subchapter 5, section 6693, in subsection (1), by striking out the words “at a cost” and inserting in lieu thereof the words for a charge